PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA								
	Execution Date							
Name Execution Date Fifth Third Bank (Chicago), as Agent 10/22/2009								
RECEIVING PARTY DATA								
Name:	Dukane Corp	Ikane Corporation						
Street Address:	2900 Dukane	2900 Dukane Drive						
City:	St. Charles							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	60174							
Name:	RJS Unlimited, Inc.							
Street Address:	2900 Dukane Drive							
City:	St. Charles							
State/Country:	ILLINOIS							
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 60174							
Postal Code: 60174 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2								
Property Type			Number		\$80.00			
Patent Number:		579859	5798599		ОР			
Patent Number:		5880580		0				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA								
Fax Number: (312)706-8248								
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.								
Phone:								
Email: Correspondent Name	Email: zbeal@mayerbrown.com, ipdocket@mayerbrown.com Correspondent Name: Erick J. Palmer							
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2828								
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 606902828								
				PATENT	ĺ			

PATENT REEL: 023456 FRAME: 0903

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	09156715 EJP			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erick J. Palmer			
Total Attachments: 2 source=PATENT RELEASE OCTOBER 22 2009#page1.tif source=PATENT RELEASE OCTOBER 22 2009#page2.tif				

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN UNITED STATES PATENTS

WHEREAS, FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), as Agent, (the "Agent"), having its principal place of business at Sears Tower, Suite 400, 233 South Wacker Drive, Chicago, Illinois 60606, holds a security interest in certain intellectual property assets of DUKANE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation ("Dukane"), and RJS UNLIMITED, INC., a Delaware corporation ("RJS", together with Dukane, the "Grantor"), pursuant to a certain security agreement between the Agent and the Grantor, recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 22, 2005 at Reel 016290 / Frame 0679 (the "Patent and License Security Agreement");

NOW, THEREFORE, for value received, the Agent hereby releases its security interest and all of its right, title, and interest in and to the patents and patent applications granted under the Patent and License Security Agreement, including those set forth on Schedule A. The Agent agrees to execute and deliver such further instruments and take or cause to be taken such other or further action as the Grantor may reasonably request in order to perfect, confirm or evidence such release.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this Release of Security Interest in United States Patents on this $2n^{cL}$ day of October, 2009.

FIFTH THIRD BANK (CHICAGO), as Agent

By: Name: theopart m. K. 11 F Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Title	Patent No.	Issue Date
ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCER ASSEMBLY	5 709 500	08/25/1998
USING CRUSHING FOILS	5,798,599	
AUTOMATIC REGULATION OF POWER	5 000 500	03/09/1999
DELIVERED BY ULTRASONIC TRANSDUCER	5,880,580	

9236428

Release of Security in United States Patents

PATENT REEL: 023456 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 11/04/2009